

## SALT LAKE COUNTY



## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0210 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Private Business Disclosures Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 2/28/2023 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 3/14/2023 Final action:

Title: Steven Calbert 2023 County Disclosure Statement

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Disclosure Personal - 2023, 3. Disclosure Personal or Finacial Interest- 2023

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

3/14/2023

## **Requested Agenda Title:**

Steven Calbert 2023 County Disclosure Statement

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** Justice Court employee has filled out and signed two disclosure statements. The first being for this employee accounting and tax business which has no financial or business ties to Salt Lake County. The second disclosure statement is this employee has been chosen as a Commissioner of the Racial and Inequity Commission for Salt Lake City, Utah.

**Requested Action:** Consent

Presenter(s) (with titles): Steven Calbert, Admin & Fiscal Manager

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Steven Calbert Admin & Fiscal Manager

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes